



) FFICE

cket No.: CSCO-10138

hereby certify that this transmittal of the below described documents is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope bearing Express Mail Postage and an Express Mail label, with the below serial number, addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450on the below date of deposit.

Express Mail Label No.: EV655311406US

Date of

Name of Person Making the Deposit:

Shannon Carmo

April 15, 2005 Deposit

Signature of the Person Making the Deposit:

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:

Transmittal of an Assignment

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vinay GAONKAR, Keith McCLOGHRIE, Sanjeev Chidambar

JOSHI

Serial No.:

Filed:

April 15, 2005

Group Art Unit:

Examiner:

Name and Address of Receiving party(ies)

Cisco Technology, Inc.

170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134-1706

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date:

03/01/2005, 03/02/2005, 03/01/2005

4. New Patent Application entitled:

CONTROLLING ACCESS TO MANAGED OBJECTS IN

NETWORKED DEVICES

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Ronald M. Pomerenke

Address

Wagner, Murabito & Hao LLP

Two North Market Street, Third Floor, San Jose, CA 95113

Phone

(408) 938-9060

Customer No:

000045593

6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE

7. Fee Calculation (for other than a small entity)

Assignment Recordation Fee, per property

Total Fees (37 CFR 3.41)

1 X \$40.00

The amount of \$ 40.00

is enclosed

8. At any time during the pendency of this application, please charge any additional fees required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account 23-0085. A duplicate copy of this transmittal is enclosed.

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: April 15, 2005

Reg. No. 43,009

04/19/2005 KBETEMA1 00000025 11107500

01 FC:8021

Page 1 of 1

row 6/07 inu

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016483 FRAME: 0684

Attorney Docket No.: CSCO-10138

Assignment to Cisco Technology, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Vinay GAONKAR, Keith MCCLOGHRIE, Sanjeev Chidambar JOSHI

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Cisco Technology, Inc. (hereinafter called Cisco), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

CONTROLLING ACCESS TO MANAGED OBJECTS IN NETWORKED DEVICES

	I the inventions set forth and described there d of countries foreign thereto which may be g				
	filed on erein, and any and all Letters Patent of the inted thereon or therefor;	United States ar	and the	e inventions se untries foreign	t forth thereto
and deliver without for continuation, divisional successors and assign States and in any co- proceedings involving	sideration, I/we agree promptly upon request urther compensation any power of attornation of a transfer of attornations of a transfer of a tra	ey, assignment, ecessary or desir tion and all pate and assist in th examination of s	applicate able fully ent rights en prose aid Lette	tion, whether to continuous to secure to continuous the	original, Disco, its e United orference
mortgage, license, or o	with Cisco, its successors, assigns, and le other agreement affecting the rights and prop nd that full right to convey the same as herein	perty herein conv	eyed ha	s been made t	to others
In witness whereof, I/w	e hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:				
Inventor's Signature:	Vinay GAONKAR	Date:	754	March	2005
* Total of 3	forms are submitted. (Multiple Page 1)				

Assignment to Cisco Technology, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Vinay GAONKAR, Keith MCCLOGHRIE, Sanjeev Chidambar JOSHI

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Cisco Technology, Inc. (hereinafter called Cisco), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

CONTROLLING ACCESS TO MANAGED OBJECTS IN NETWORKED DEVICES

x filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or

		<u>-</u>	- -		
4	Serial No.: and described therein, and a which may be granted there	iny and all Letters Pate on or therefor;	ent of the United States a	and the inventions set forth nd of countries foreign thereto	
and con suc Sta pro-	deliver without further com tinuation, divisional or reissue cessors and assigns, the invites and in any country fore	ppensation any power , or other papers which entions described in se gn thereto, and to c ions and in the adjudic	of attorney, assignment may be necessary or designed aid application and all pat ooperate and assist in the ation or reexamination of s	iccessors or assigns, to execute t, application, whether original, irable fully to secure to Cisco, its ent rights therein, in the United he prosecution of interference said Letters Patent provided the ance are paid by Cisco.	
I/we further covenant with Cisco, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;					
In v	ritness whereof, I/we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) ar	nd seal:		
Inve	entor's Signature:	Keith MCCLOGH	RIE Date:	2 March 2005	
* Total of 3 forms are submitted. (Multiple Page 1)					

Page 1

Attorney Docket No.:	CSCO-10138
----------------------	------------

Assignment to Cisco Technology, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Vinay GAONKAR, Keith MCCLOGHRIE, Sanjeev Chidambar JOSHI

Total of ___3 __ forms are submitted. (Multiple Page 1)

RECORDED: 04/15/2005

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Cisco Technology, Inc. (hereinafter called Cisco), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

CONTROLLING ACCESS TO MANAGED OBJECTS IN NETWORKED DEVICES

	d of countries foreign thereto which may be	
Officed States and	d of countries foreign thereto which may be	granted thereoff of therefor, of
Serial No.:	filed on	and the inventions set forth
	erein, and any and all Letters Patent of the inted thereon or therefor;	and the inventions set forth United States and of countries foreign thereto
and deliver without for continuation, divisional successors and assign States and in any co- proceedings involving	urther compensation any power of attor for reissue, or other papers which may be r ns, the inventions described in said applic puntry foreign thereto, and to cooperate	st of Cisco, its successors or assigns, to execute ney, assignment, application, whether original necessary or desirable fully to secure to Cisco, its ration and all patent rights therein, in the United and assist in the prosecution of interference eexamination of said Letters Patent provided the ration and assistance are paid by Cisco.
mortgage, license, or o	other agreement affecting the rights and pro	legal representatives that no assignment, grant operty herein conveyed has been made to others in expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/w	re hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:	
Inventor's Signature:	your.	Date: 01 st MARCH 2005
	Sanjeev Chrdambar JOSH	L

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 016483 FRAME: 0687